
. ~!(~;~,~~~~~~~- . 
. MHEREAS the Nassau county Antl."':" r:ug·'Enforcement Grant Fund has 

and is to receive Federal,pass-through grant funds from the State 

of Florida, representing a 75% of e.xpenditur~s.. Nassau County has 
. ~ 

received matching from drug fines to finance the County's 25\ 

match. Revenue and expenditures relate to Drug YEAR 2 grant.· 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 19992/93 

budget for the Nassau County Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, 

Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 

25th day of October, 1993, the following budget amendment pursuant 

to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06{2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
123-331-210-101 
123-389-901.-286 

total 

APROPRIATION 
123-283-23-101 
123-283-41-101 
123-283-52-101 
123-283-52.-102 
123-283-52-103 
123-283-64-101 
123-283-93-101 
123-999-99-101 
123-286-99-102 

total 

Fed Grant Anti-Drug yr 2 
Nonoperating-Grant 

City of Fernandina yr 2 

Life and Health Insurance 
Postage 
Operating Supplies 
Gas, Oil, and Lubricants 
Drug dog/supplies/training 

, Capital Equipment 
Transfer Out-Sheriff 
Reserve for Contingencies 
Other Financeing Uses 

City of Fernandina yr 2 

ADOPTED this 25th day of October, 1993. 

ATTEST: 

$ 28,648 
635 

$ 29,283 

$ 1,034 
2,504 
1,183 
1,183 

975 
3,535 

14,262 
3,972 

635 

$ 29,283 


