WHEREAS the Nassau County Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has and is to receive Federal pass-through grant funds from the State of Florida, representing a 75% of expenditures. Nassau County has received matching from drug fines to finance the County's 25% match. Revenue and expenditures relate to Drug YEAR 2 grant.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 19992/93 budget for the Nassau County Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 25th day of October, 1993, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE		
123-331-210-101	Fed Grant Anti-Drug yr 2	\$ 28,648
123-389-901-286	Nonoperating-Grant	635
	City of Fernandina yr 2	
total		\$ 29 283

APROPRIATION		
123-283-23-101	Life and Health Insurance	\$ 1,034
123-283-41-101	Postage	2,504
123-283-52-101	Operating Supplies	1,183
123-283-52-102	Gas, Oil, and Lubricants	1,183
123-283-52-103	Drug dog/supplies/training	975
123-283-64-101	Capital Equipment	3,535
123-283-93-101	Transfer Out-Sheriff	14,262
123-999-99-101	<b>Reserve for Contingencies</b>	3,972
123-286-99-102	Other Financeing Uses	635
	City of Fernandina yr 2	
total		\$ 29,283

ADOPTED this 25th day of October, 1993.

ATTEST: 1010 CLERK EX-OFP

CHAIRMAN